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CIRCULAR No: 15/2011                                             6 October 2011 
 
 
 
  
 

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR ATTENTION OF SECTOR 5 EMPLOYERS 
(“Sector 5" means “fuel dealers, service stations and related” establishments.) 

 
 

 
Further to Circular No.14/2011 dated 30 September 2011 your attention is invited to the increase in 
the minimum prescribed wages for Cashiers and Forecourt Attendants for the period 5 October 
2011 to 31 August 2012 as a result of the retail fuel margin adjustment as implemented by the 
Department of Minerals and Energy. 
 

 
 
 

                      Wage Schedule Applicable to Sector 5 only 
 

 

Minimum Wages
Area A Other areas

per week
R 

per hour
R 

per week
R 

per hour 
R 

 
Grade 1 

    

 
Forecourt Attendant 

(Petrol & Diesel Outlets)
Forecourt Attendant 
(Diesel Outlets only) 

708,30

642,60

 
15,74

14,28

 
708,30

628,65

15,74 
 

13,97 

 
Grade 2     

 
Cashier 792,00 17,60 717,75

 
15,95 
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