

## MIBCO SHARED SERVICES CENTRE

REGISTERED UNDER THE LABOUR RELATIONS ACT 66 OF 1995 Reg. No. LR2/6/6/1

P O BOX 2578, RANDBURG, 2125 Telephone: 0861 664 226 or (011) 369-7500 Fax (011) 369-7503 VAX 086 674 6833

CIRCULAR No: 15/2011 6 October 2011

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR ATTENTION OF SECTOR 5 EMPLOYERS**

("Sector 5" means "fuel dealers, service stations and related" establishments.)

Further to Circular No.14/2011 dated 30 September 2011 your attention is invited to the increase in the minimum prescribed wages for **Cashiers and Forecourt Attendants** for the period **5 October 2011 to 31 August 2012** as a result of the retail fuel margin adjustment as implemented by the Department of Minerals and Energy.

## Wage Schedule Applicable to Sector 5 only

	Minimum Wages			
	Area A		Other areas	
	per week	per hour	per week	per hour
	R	R	R	R
Grade 1				
Forecourt Attendant (Petrol & Diesel Outlets) Forecourt Attendant (Diesel Outlets only)	708,30 642,60	15,74 14,28	708,30 628,65	15,74 13,97
Grade 2				
Cashier	792,00	17,60	717,75	15,95